Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



买珠宝只选金猫银猫

CSMall Group Limited 金貓銀貓集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 1815)

CHANGE OF ADDRESSES OF REGISTERED OFFICE AND CAYMAN ISLANDS SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER OFFICE

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of CSMall Group Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the addresses of the Company's Registered Office and Cayman Islands Share Registrar and Transfer Office have been changed to the following:

Registered Office

Intertrust Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited One Nexus Way Camana Bay Grand Cayman KY1-9005 Cayman Islands

Cayman Islands Share Registrar and Transfer Office

Intertrust Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited One Nexus Way Camana Bay Grand Cayman KY1-9005 Cayman Islands The identity of the Company's Registered Office and Cayman Islands Share Registrar and Transfer Office, both being Intertrust Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited, remains unchanged.

> By Order of the Board CSMall Group Limited Chen He Chairman

Hong Kong, 13 March 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Chen He and Mr. Qian Pengcheng; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Yu Leung Fai, Mr. Hu Qilin and Mr. Zhang Zuhui.